Damage to transformer   33607

Damage to property   15624

Damage to property   DMP 612L

Damage to property   FHS891L

Damage to property   CBN558L

45. Related parties

`

Relationships
Accounting Officer Refer to accounting officer's report note
Councillors Refer to note 29
Key Management Refer to note 28

46. Change in estimate

Property, plant and equipment

The useful life of all the assets was reviewed and a change in useful lives was applied to various assets. The useful life of
these assets has increased.

The change in useful lives has changed the consumption of deprection prospectively, in that less depreciation will be
realised on an annual basis.

47. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and
cash flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Property plant and equipment 5 052 524 333 (747 655 281) 4 304 869 052
Investment property 73 934 000 59 056 352 132 990 352
Receivables from exchange - non current assets 12 158 323 (12 158 323)
Receivables from non exchange transactions: non current
assets

24 695 192 (13 493 862) 11 201 330

Inventories 375 078 645 1 094 108 376 172 753
Receivables from exchange transactions 63 463 178 132 051 187 195 514 365
Receivables from non exchange transactions 11 141 530 27 184 729 38 326 259
Payables from exchange transactions (354 056 962) (12 277 080) (366 334 042)
Unspent conditional grants (68 579 800) 502 398 (68 077 402)
Provisions (128 247 782) (29 858 897) (158 106 679)

5 062 110 657 (595 554 669) 4 466 555 988

86

Mogalakwena Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2022 2021

47. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Statement of financial performance

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Service charges 385 307 270 23 194 624 408 501 894
(Losses)/Gains on sale of assets 377 639 (2 769 442) (2 391 803)
Administration and management fees received - 15 564 648 15 564 648
Government grants and subsidies 767 077 615 (10 949 334) 756 128 281
Employee related costs (381 530 575) 3 193 334 (378 337 241)
Depreciation and amortisation (135 052 906) 30 812 749 (104 240 157)
Impairment loss - (12 273 171) (12 273 171)
Finance costs (17 539 118) (15 646 684) (33 185 802)
Repairs and Maintenance (63 920 754) 8 962 223 (54 958 531)
Contracted services (108 087 914) (10 766 030) (118 853 944)
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilities - (5 811 870) (5 811 870)
General expenses (91 991 553) (25 095 360) (117 086 913)

Surplus for the year 354 639 704 (1 584 313) 353 055 391

Cash flow statement

Errors

The following prior period errors adjustments occurred:

Inventories - Adjustment for losses on the fair valuing of land inventory.

Receivables from exchange transactions - Reassessment of the debt impairment provision to align to GRAP 104
requirements.

Receivables from non exchange transactions - Reassessment of the debt impairment provision to align to GRAP 104
requirements.

Investment property - Effects of the take on  the Investment register.

Property, plant and equipment - Significant decrease due to the FAR take on (mainly derecognition of the water assets-